





Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya, Nandura NAAC Reaccredited with 'C' grade

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Date: 25/08/2020

NOTICE

All the IQAC members are hereby informed that an online meeting is scheduled on 27/08/2020 at 2.00 pm.

Agenda:

- Discussion on LMS
- ❖ Discussion and execution of online activities by all the departments
- Discussion on Student Induction Program
- ❖ Planning of NIRF submission
- ❖ Discussion on National Conference

Dr. Smita D. Tarale

MAC Coordinator Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura(Riy) Dist. Buldana(M.S.)







Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati's Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura (Rly)



Minutes of IQAC Meeting

Date:27/08/2020 Venue: Online platform

The following members were present for the meeting.

- 1. Dr. A. A. Mankar (Principal, IQAC Chairperson)
- 2. Dr. M. B. Muluk
- 3. Dr.A.M.Katgaye
- 4. Prof.T.R.Markwad
- 5. Adv. Shaligram Kalasakar
- 6. Dr. V. G. Thakre
- 7. Mr. S. S. Dhamodkar
- 8. Miss. Neha Bodade
- 9. Dr. Ravikumar Shinde, IQAC Co-coordinator
- 10. Dr. S. D. Tarale, IQAC Coordinator

Resolution:

The minutes of last meeting was confirmed.

- 1. At the outset of meeting, IQAC coordinator Dr. S. D. Tarale welcomed all the IQAC members. The chairperson appointed Dr. Shinde as Co-coordinator for IQAC.
- Dr.A. A. Mankar discussed society's approach about the online teaching and the
 usefulness of LMS on the ground of Covid Pandemic. The Chair appointed Dr. Muluk as
 coordinator for LMS, he accepted the responsibility and all the members congratulated
 him.
- 3. IQAC reviewed all the online activities such as webinars and competitions, conducted by various departments.
- 4. Dr. R. B. Shinde discussed about UGC's Dikshant Student Induction Program. Dr. A. A. Mankar gave the responsibility to Dr. Vaishali Thakre and Mr. S. D. Jadhav and they

- were asked to prepare and submit the action plan of the three day program to IQAC with in one week. They readily accepted it.
- 5. The Chair announced that the institute has decided to participate in NIRF ranking program. Dr. R. B. Shinde was appointed as nodal officer of NIRF. A discussion was held on action plan.
- 6. Adv. Kalaskar suggested to organize a national level conference and IQAC welcomed the suggestion.

7. At the end of meeting IQAC thanked all the members.

IQAC Coordinator

IQAC Co-coordinator

Dr. Ravikumar Shinde

Chairman

Dr.A. A. Mankar

Principal Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya NANDURA-443 404 Dist. Buldana

MAC Coordinator Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura(Rly) Dist. Buldana(M.S)

Dr.S.D.Tarale









Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravti's Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya Nandura (Rly)

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

(IQAC)

Action taken report of IQAC meeting held on 27/08/2020

Sr. No.	Agenda	Action Taken
1	Discussion on LMS	The institute took initiative to introduce the LMS as the Covid pandemic is persistent. Dr. Muluk as coordinator of LMS prepared a timetable for all the faculty members. He explained the working system of LMS through a PowerPoint presentation to all the faculty members.
2	Discussion and execution of online activities by all the departments	As per the suggestion of IQAC various departments organized different online programs. Several webinar and online lectures were organized by each of the departments. Different competitions such as, poster competition, quiz competition, photo exhibitions were also organized using online tools. IQAC instructed all the faculty members to submit the detail reports of all the programs organized by them.
3	Discussion on Student Induction Program	The institute has organized a three day student induction program (10/12/2020 to 12/12/2020. Dr. Sunil Agrawal was invited as a resource person. Dr. Ravikumar Shinde delivered a lecture to students.

4	Planning of NIRF submission	The nodal officer prepared formats for
		collection of data required for NIRF
		participation in both overall and college
		categories. The final submission of data to
		NIRF was done on Jan 30 th , 2021.
5	Discussion on National	IQAC designed various committees for
	Conference	conference related work. The committees
		started the work.

IQAC Coordinator

IQAC Co-coordinator

Dr.A. A. Mankar

Chairman

Dr.S.D.Tarale

Dr. Ravikumar Shinde

Principal

Shri Pundlik Maharaj Mahavidyalaya NANDURA-443 404 Dist. Buldana



